GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFURBAN DEVELOPMENT
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO18.11.2010
ANSWERED ON

URBAN TRANSPORT PROBLEM
1049 Shri K.N. Balagopal

Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALURBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :-

(a)whether the INNURM Scheme or any other Urban Development Scheme gives the freedom to intergrate and upgrade existing railway lines for Intra City and Inter City Transport facilities so as to reduce urban transport problems;

(b)if so, whether any State is using the above facility, details including the pending applications; and

(c)if not, whether Government would positively consider such proposals to ease the city traffic?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI SAUGATA RQOY)

(a):No, Sir.

(b) & (c):Does not arise.

